

09/23/2013



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

RECO 103662129 TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Mandalaharan Natifica Communi	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
Mead Johnson Nutrition Company	Name: Mead Johnson & Company, LLC			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2701 Patriot Blvd. FL 4			
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Glenview			
⊠ Corporation- State: Delaware	State: Winois			
Other	Country:USA Zip: 60026-8039			
Citizenship (see guidelines)USA	Individual(s) Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s)Effective July 1, 2013	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
	Corporation Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other LLC Citizenship Delaware, USA If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other Nunc Pro tunc Assignment	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
SEE ATTACHED	SEE ATTACHED			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
	Sate if Application of Progletication Prairies to dimension.			
SEE ATTACHED				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Edward D. Lanquist, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: WADDEY & PATTERSON, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90			
Street Address: 1600 Division Street, Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City Nashville	8. Payment Information:			
State: ^{TN} Zip: ³⁷⁰¹⁵				
Phone Number: 615-242-2400	(CD 104/201 20100000N1 000000058 78132721			
Docket Number: 002850 / 002851 / 004123	Deposit Account Number 2310035 N1 00000058 78132721			
Email Address:edl@iplawgroup.com	Authorized User Nation Add PATTERSON, P.C. 50. 00			
9. Signature:	9/20/13			
Signature	Date			
Edward D. Lanquist, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Name of Person Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Page 2 of 2

Additions to Item 4

Additional Names of Application Numbers / Registration Numbers / Identification of Trademarks

4. B. 2,786,280 2,724,238

2,914,412

C. 2,786,280 – 78/132,721 – CHOCO MILK – Filed June 3, 2002 – Issued November 25, 2003;

2,724,238 – 78/129,868 – CHOCO MILK – Filed May 20, 2002 – Issued June 10, 2003;

2,914,412 – 78/132,727 – CHOCO MILK – Filed June 3, 2002 – Issued December 28, 2004.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0755

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MEAD JOHNSON NUTRITION COMPANY (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, United States of America with its principal place of business at 2701 Patriot Blvd. FL 4, Glenview, IL 60026-8039, United States of America, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks:

	Mark	Matter Code	Application Serial No:			Registration Date
1	CHOCO MILK	002850	78/132,721	06/03/2002	2,786,280	11/25/2003
2	CHOCO MILK	002851	78/129,868	05/20/2002	2,724,238	06/10/2003
3	CHOCO MILK	004123	78/132,727	06/03/2002	2,914,412	12/28/2004

WHEREAS, MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignee"), with its principal place of business at 2701 Patriot Blvd. FL 4, Glenview, IL 60026-8039, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, *nunc pro* tunc effective July 1, 2013, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof. This Assignment is effective from July 1, 2013.

MEAD JOHNSON NUTRITION COMPANY

By: Kofi B. Kwarteng, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF <u>Illinois</u> COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>

Subscribed to and sworn to before me

this 16th day of <u>September</u>, 2013.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
HEATHER A TELIGA
HOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ELINOIS
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/04/15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 09/23/2013